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Br,rxo Sr,oucn TnmuraRY 2 AoorrroN

Stream: Blind Slough TributarY 2

Watershed: Ohmer Creek-Frontal Sumner Strait

MTRS: C061S081E, Petersburg C-3

Date Surveyed: June 4,2013
Findings: we surveyed this short uncataloged streaT and caught coho salm-on up to the treeline'

The creek goes subsurface several times abJve the culvert under the Mitkof Highway' (Table I

and Figure 1).

Recommendations: Add this stream to the Anadromous waters catalog'

Table l: Blind S data.

Wavooint latin"lCe Notes

378 s6.s638 -132.7337 Mor.th of srnalltbuary into

slougfu

-132.7336 Urder overhanging bank,

gravels. 2 CO (saw4 + rnore)'

EF
379 56.s638

56.5638

s6.s639

s6.s638

56.5639

-132.7335

-r32.7329
-132.1326

-132.7323

2 CO 50 rnn

3 CO 50mrn

No Fish

IDV

No Fish

380

381

382

383

EF

EF

EF

384 56.5640 -r32.7322

Inlet ofcuhert. Not a barrier,

decent graveb above.

Poirf above 30' subsuhce

rooty tangled sectbn Goes

subsrrfice agin rigt$ above this

poit.
Poirfr above anotlrer 20'25'

subsufice tangle. No

EF
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